CULLMAN CITY COUNCIL MEETING MONDAY, APRIL 22, 2024 AT 7:00 P.M. IN THE LUCILLE N. GALIN AUDITORIUM

I. CALL TO ORDER

II. INVOCATION & PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

III. ROLL CALL

IV. READING OF MINUTES from April 8, 2024.

V. ADDITIONS/DELETIONS TO AGENDA

VI. REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

- 1. Public Safety (Fire, Police, etc.) Council Member Brad Smith
- 2. Utilities (Water, Sewer, etc.) Council Member David Moss
- 3. Public Works (Street, Sanitation, etc.) Council Member Johnny Cook
- 4. Tourism (Parks & Recreation, Airport, etc.) Council Member Clint Hollingsworth
- 5. General Government (Finance, Economic Development, etc.) Council Member Jenny Folsom
 - Superintendent Kyle Kalhoff Cullman City Schools Quarterly Report

VII. REPORT FROM THE MAYOR

- Cullman City Schools Foundation Teacher Appreciation Week (May 6-10)
- St. John's Evangelical Church's 150th Anniversary

VIII. COMMENTS FROM ANYONE NOT ON AGENDA

XI. REQUESTS, PETITIONS, APPLICATIONS, APPEALS, HEARINGS, AND OTHER

1. A special event request from Katie Walker of the Chamber of Commerce to hold the annual 2nd Friday events.

X. RESOLUTIONS, ORDINANCES, APPOINTMENTS, AND OTHER

- 1. Resolution No. 2024-53 to approve the fiscal year 2023 audit for the City of Cullman.
- 2. Resolution No. 2024-54 to approve the submittal of a grant application to ADECA for fiscal year 2024 Appalachian Regional Commission (ARC) grant funds in the amount of \$1,000,000 to construct a new hangar at the Cullman Regional Airport.
- 3. Resolution No. 2024-55 to approve the submittal of a grant application to US DOT for fiscal year 2025-26 Multimodal Project Discretionary Grant (MPDG) in the amount of \$25,000,000 to replace St. Bernard Bridge and widen US Highway 278.
- 4. Second Reading of Ordinance No. 2024-17 to modify, amend or delete portions of the City of Cullman Zoning Ordinance, which received a favorable recommendation from the Planning Commission.
- 5. Board Appointments: